THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 65-75

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 100-73, AS AMENDED BY BY-LAW NO. 104-74, BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE TREASURER TO ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN A PETTY CASH FUND.

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to increase the petty cash fund of the Public Works Department:

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Schedule "A" to By-law No. 100-73 as amended by Schedule "A" to By-law No. 104-74 be replaced with Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall become effective when passed by Council.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 2ND DAY OF JUNE, 1975.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF JUNE, 1975.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 16TH DAY OF JUNE, 1975.

MAYOR DEPUTY CITY CLERK

THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 65-75 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MORTH BAY.

\$ 100. Parks Dept. Treasury Dept. 375. Welfare Dept. 100. Police Dept. 400. Fire Dept. 25. Public Works Dept. 50. Engineering Dept. 100. Memorial Gardens 700. Transit Dept. 310. Summer School - Recreation 100. \$2,260.